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The syllabus helped me with necessary knowledge to… 
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM-2023-24 

Table 1.Students Feedback on Curriculum 
 

Sl. 

No 

 

Statement 

 

Excellent 
Very 

Good 

 

Good 
 

Average 
 

Poor 
 

Total 

1 The syllabus is career oriented 110 66 35 3 1 215 

2 
The quantum of the syllabus is in 

proportion with the time frame 
106 58 41 7 3 215 

 

3 

The assessment methods are 

appropriate in relation to the 

course 

 

98 

 

78 

 

32 

 

5 

 

2 

 

215 

4 
The curriculum is designed to 

enhance employability 
115 68 28 3 1 215 

 

5 

There is sufficient availability of 

books  and  reading  materials 

prescribed in syllabus 

 

102 

 

77 

 

32 

 

3 

 

1 

 

215 

6 
Curriculum delivery is oriented 

towards life skills 
104 60 41 7 3 215 

7 
The course inspired me to pursue 

Higher studies/ Research work 
101 75 32 5 2 215 

 

8 

The syllabus enable to improve 

ability  to  formulate/  analyse/ 
solve problems 

 

111 

 

77 

 

23 

 

3 

 

1 

 

215 

 

9 

The syllabus helped me with 

necessary  knowledge  to  meet 

company/ Industry requirements 

 

109 

 

54 

 

41 

 

8 

 

3 

 

215 

 

10 

Certificate/ Add-on / life skill 

programer supplement the 

curriculum 

 

95 

 

85 

 

30 

 

3 

 

2 

 

215 

 

Graph 1. Students Feedback on Curriculum 
 



 

 

Feedback analysis Summary Report 

From the above table and graph, it can be seen that: 
 

• 48.88% students shown their overall satisfaction with response Excellent about 

curriculum and its outcomes. 

• 32.47% students shown their overall satisfaction with response Very Good about 

curriculum and its outcomes. 

• 15.58% students shown their overall satisfaction with response Goodaboutcurriculum 

and its outcomes. 

• 2.19%  students  shown their  overall  satisfaction  with  response  A erage  about 

curriculum and its outcomes. 

• 0.88% students shown their overall satisfaction with response Poor about curriculum 

and its outcomes. 

 

 

OVERALL STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM SATISFACTION 

 

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor 

96.93% 3.07% 



TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM-2023-24 
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Syllabi are ICT oriented 

Curriculum enables exp rimental learning 

The syllabus is sufficient to bridge the gap between… 

The aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined 

The curriculum ensures student participation in learning… 

The curriculum is sufficient to cover the course outcomes 

Curriculum ensures special awareness among the students 

The syllabus of the particular su ject increases the… 

The course has good balance between theory and… 

Syllabus is need based 

1 10 

3 8 

3 7 

19 

18 

20 

0 8 22 

3 8 18 

2 7 21 

0 11 19 

4 9 17 

1 1415 

1 11 

0 5 10 15 

18 

20 25 

Poor Average Good Very Good Excellent 

Table 2: Teachers Feedback on Curriculum 
 

Sl. 

No 

 

Statement Excellent 
Very 

Good 
Good Average Poor Total 

1 Syllabus is need based 18 11 1 0 0 30 

2 
The course has good balance between 

theory and practical 
15 14 1 0 0 30 

 

3 

The syllabus of the particular subject 

increases the knowledge and 

perspective in the subject area 

 

17 

 

9 

 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

30 

4 
Curriculum ensures special awareness 

among the students 
19 11 0 0 0 30 

5 
The curriculum is sufficient to cover 
the course outcomes 

21 7 2 0 0 30 

6 
The curriculum ensures student 

participation in learning process 
18 8 3 1 0 30 

7 
The aims and objectives of the syllabi 

are well defined 
22 8 0 0 0 30 

 

8 

The syllabus is sufficient to bridge the 

gap between industry standards/ 

current global scenarios and 

academics 

 

20 

 

7 

 

3 

 

0 

 

0 

 

30 

9 
Curriculum enables experimental 
learning 

18 8 3 1 0 30 

10 Syllabi are ICT oriented 19 10 1 0 0 30 

 

Graph Teachers Feedback on Curriculum 
 



TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM-2023-24 

 

 

Feedback analysis Summary Report 

From the above table and graph, it can be seen that: 

• 62.33% staff members have expressed that the curriculum is as per the needs of the 

students, they also shown their stratification about course outcomes and their clarity. 

staff members shown their overall satisfaction with response Excellentaboutcurriculum 

and its outcomes. 

• 31.00% staff members have expressed that the curriculum is as per the needs of the 

students, they also shown their stratification about course outcomes and their clarity. 

staff members shown their overall satisfaction with response Very 

Goodaboutcurriculum and its outcomes. 

• 6.00%staff members have expressed that the curriculum is as per the needs of the 

students, they also shown their stratification about course outcomes and their clarity. 

staff members shown their overall satisfaction with response Good about curriculum 

and its outcomes. 

• 0.67%staff members have expressed that the curriculum is as per the needs of the 

students, they also shown their stratification about course outcomes and their clarity. 

staff  members  shown  their  overall  satisfaction  with  response  Average  about 

curriculum and its outcomes. 

 

OVERALL,TEACHERSFEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM SATISFACTION 

 

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor 

99.33% 0.67% 



ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -2023-24 

 

n 

Academic programs in the college have helped in… 

Curriculum that I have chosen helped me to enrich my… 

Awareness on issues releva t to professional… 

The curriculum helped my career enhancement 

Usage of Information Communication Technology (ICT)… 

Academic flexibility in terms of course combination is… 

Awareness is provided on career option in the college 

The course curriculum had fulfilled my expectations 

Course content is interesting 

The curriculum is relevant to my current Job 

1.56 
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Table 3:Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 
 

Sl.No Statement Excellent 
Very 

Good 
Good Average Poor Total 

1 The curriculum is relevant to my 

current Job 
61 55 8 0 0 124 

2 Course content is interesting 67 48 7 1 1 124 

3 The course curriculum had 

fulfilled my expectations 
73 45 5 1 0 124 

4 Awareness is provided on career 

option in the college 
58 65 1 0 0 124 

5 Academic flexibility in terms of 

course combination is offered in 

the college 

 

71 

 

42 

 

9 

 

1 

 

1 

 

124 

6 Usage of Information 

Communication Technology 

(ICT) for teaching and learning is 

effective 

 

77 

 

47 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

124 

7 The curriculum helped my career 

enhancement 
63 56 5 0 0 124 

8 Awareness on issues relevant to 

professional ethics, gender, 

human values, environment and 

the sustainability as provided 

effective through syllabi 

 

 

70 

 

 

41 

 

 

8 

 

 

3 

 

 

2 

 

 

124 

9 Curriculum that I have chosen 

helped me to enrich my life skill 
66 44 11 2 1 124 

10 Academic programs in the 

college have helped in 

participating global employment 

markets 

 

68 

 

39 

 

15 

 

1 

 

1 

 

124 

 

Graph 0. 0 Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 
 



ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -2023-24 

 

 

Feedback analysis Summary Report 

From the above table and graph, it can be seen that: 

• 30.00% alumni members have given their satisfaction with response E 

curriculum and its relevance to their current career growth. 

 

 

 

 

cellent about 

• 47.34% alumni members have given their satisfaction with response Very Good about 

curriculum and its relevance to their current career growth. 

• 15.52% alumni members have given their satisfaction with response Good about 

curriculum and its relevance to their current career growth. 

• 4.74% alumni members have given their satisfaction with response Average about 

curriculum and its relevance to their current career growth. 

• 2.40% alumni members have given their satisfaction with response Poor about 

curriculum and its relevance to their current career growth. 

 

 

OVERALL ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM SATISFACTION 

 

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor 

92.86% 7.14% 



EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -2023-24 

 

Table 4: Employers Feedback on Curriculum 

Sl. 

No 
Statement Excellent 

Very 

Good 
Good Average Poor Total 

1 
Employee is knowledgeable/ 

resourceful in the work held 
5 2 0 0 0 7 

2 
The employee is updated with 

latest trends in the fields 
4 2 1 0 0 7 

3 
The employee is practical in 

solving issues related to work 
3 3 1 0 0 7 

4 
The employee is more creative in 
executing the work 

4 3 0 0 0 7 

5 
The employee is more analytical in 

assessing situations 
3 4 0 0 0 7 

 

6 

Employee is self-learner and has 

incorporated methods while 
working 

 

3 

 

3 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

 

7 

7 
Employee mingles with everyone 
in the work place 

5 2 0 0 0 7 

8 
Employee has effective 

communication skills 
4 3 0 0 0 7 

9 
The employee is found to be more 

ethical in work 
4 2 1 0 0 7 

 

10 

Employee has an ability to take up 

extra responsibility and a readiness 

in handling challenging situations 

 

5 

 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

7 

 

Graph 0.0: Employers Feedback on Curriculum 
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Feedback Analysis Summary Report 

From the above table and graph, it can be seen that: 

• 57.14% Employers have expressed (Excellent) that the curriculum by RCU, Belagavi 

is a s per the needs of the employment, as it enhances knowledge and skills require for 

the work. Expressed that it helps to work in team and contribute to the society. 

• 37.14% Employers have expressed (Very Good) that the curriculum by RCU, Belagavi 

is a s per the needs of the employment, as it enhances knowledge and skills require for 

the work. Expressed that it helps to work in team and contribute to the society. 

• 5.71% Employers have expressed (Good) that the curriculum by RCU, Belagavi is a s 

per the needs of the employment, as it enhances knowledge and skills require for the 

work. Expressed that it helps to work in team and contribute to the society. 

 

 

OVERALL EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM SATISFACTION 

 

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor 

100.00% 0% 

 


